2025-2132 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional 

Service Agreement or Agreements and Amendments thereto with Buchanan, Ingersoll 

& Rooney PC for legal consulting services in connection with fiscally complex real 

property litigation and related matters, for an amount not-to-exceed Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00) over one (1) year.

(Executive Session held 8/26/25)

2025-2132 Cover Letter-Buchanan 2025 PSA Council Letter

2025-2132 -EORC Waiver letter- Buchanan, Ingersoll, & Rooney PC  2025

2025-2132 -Buchanan 2025 PSA WCP (Approved)

Summary 2025-2132

Attachments:

[...]

840 of 2019, effective December 23, 

2019, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2020 Capital 

Budget and the 2020 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2020 

through 2025 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing BRIDGE UPGRADES 

by One Hundred Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and Forty 

Cents ($182,161.40) to account for the reimbursement by Smallman Street Tax 

Increment Financing District proceeds of City of Pittsburgh prior expenditures.

2025-2139 Cover Letter-2020 Bridges Upgrades_Letter 08-15-25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2139

Attachments:

2025-2148 Resolution amending Resolution 471 of 2025, which authorized the issuance of a

[...]

NEW PAPERS

2025-2157 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with various organizations as part of the Stop the Violence 

community grant program, at a total cost not to exceed ONE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 

DOLLARS ($1,748,460.00).

2025-2157 Cover Letter-STV GRANTS - 2025 - COVER LETTER

2025-2157 -Waiver letter- Stop the Violence Anchor Organizations (a)

2025-2157 -STV GRANTS - 2025 - EXHIBIT A

Summary 2025-2157

Attachments:

PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE, MRS.

[...]

Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Henningson Durham & 

Richardson of Pennsylvania Architects & Engineers P.C. (HDR) for costs associated 

with the Master Plan of a Public Safety training campus, and providing for the 

payment of costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,800,000.00), over a period of two (2) years.  

2025-1967 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Agreement for Public Safety Training Campus Master Plan - HDR - signed

2025-1967 Public Safety Training Campus - Master Study

Summary 2025-1967

Attachments:

2025-2147 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public

[...]

Construction, First American, Right Electric, and Wheels Mechanical Contracting and 

Supplier, Inc., for the new construction of Fire Station 20/Medic 12 in Lincoln Place. 

The additional funding needed beyond what has already been allocated is not to 

exceed Four Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,450,000).

2025-2147 Cover Letter-DPW letter

2025-2147 -2025-IFB-134 Bid 250430-0613

2025-2147 -2025-IFB-134 revision history

2025-2147 -Evaluation Tabulation - 2025-07-01T095722.693

Summary 2025-2147

Attachments:

NEW PAPERS

2025-2133 Resolution amending resolution 336 of 2024, which authorized the Mayor and the

[...]

Management and Budget to apply for a grant from Pennsylvania Department of 

Economic Development’s Multimodal Transportation Fund for the Planning and 

Engineering of the Liberty Avenue, Main Street, and Bloomfield Bridge Intersection. 

The grant proposal includes an ask not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY 

THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN ($533,111.00) dollars for this 

stated purpose.  

2025-2136 Cover Letter-2025 Bloomfield DCED MTF Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2136

Attachments:

2025-2141 Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance and the Director of 

the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to